# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4039982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sayaka INOUE	08/24/2016
Chikara KATANO	08/17/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZEON CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME		
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8246		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15124056

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	172923	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNALYNN H. STEIN	
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Annalynn H. Stein/ for James A. Oliff	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4419355\_1#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 039655 FRAME: 0655** 503993325

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1) Sa	yaka INOUE	(2)	Chikara KATANO		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	••••••	(4)	***************************************	***************************************	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	***************************************	***************************************	
		(7)		(8)			
		the undersi		ncy of which are l	r good and valuable consideration nereby acknowledged, each unde		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) ZF	ZEON CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 6-1	6-2, Manmonehi I-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8246, Japan				
Assignee		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heits, successors, assigns and logal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11) N	ITRILE GROUP-CONTAIN	ING COPOLYMI	ER RUBBER, CROSS-LINKAB	LE RUBBER	
		******	OMPOSITION, AND CROS				
		(Attorney)	Docket No.	), }	filed on even date herewith or a	\$	
(12)	Alternative	(12) U.S	Application Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
	• •		27		plication and/or patent for the in		
this assi	g from said application(s) to storest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	the said Assig that he or she h nor and Assign by grants the fi or desirable in	mee, as Assignee of the entire has not executed, and will not not's heirs, successors, assign from of CALFF & BERRIDGE,	e interest, and co t execute, any ago is and legal repres PLC the power to des of the United	insert on this assignment any fi States Patent and Trademark O	ight to convey the and agrees that	
Date	August 24t	£ , 20//	Inventor Signature	Sayak	a Inoue	(SEAL)	
Date	August 172	;	Inventor Signature	- Chila	ra Katano		
Date		***************************************	Inventor Signature				
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date						***************************************	
Date	***************************************		Inventor Signature				
Date	·····	~~~~~	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date		••••	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should potthen it should be signed bet	eferably be sign bre at least two	ned before: (a) a Notary Publ o witnesses who also sign her	lic if within the U	.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsis	de the U.S.A. If	
Date	Sep. 2, 20,	( 6	Witness	Jakma	Many		
Date	Sep. 2. 201	60	Witness	G. S.	James .	-	

PATENT REEL: 039655 FRAME: 0656

**RECORDED: 09/07/2016**